Hogan, Jr. et al., Case No. 20-cv-01253-ELH, United States District Court 
for the District of Maryland. 

Requesting Agency Remarks: The Maryland State Board of Elections and the Office of the 
Attorney General recommend approval of the payment of Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars ($35,650.00) in full and final satisfaction of the plaintiffs’ claims for attorneys’ 
fees and litigation costs as in the best interest of the State.  If this proposed settlement is 
approved, two checks should be issued:  (1) a check in the amount of $25,000.00 payable jointly

[...]

State Board of Elections 

Appropriation Code:    D38I0102 

Request Amount:   $27,000 

Description: Pursuant to State Government Article §§ 12-404 and 12-501, the State Board of 
Elections and the Office of the Attorney General request approval for the payment of Twenty-
Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000) in full settlement of all claims, including attorneys’ fees and 
costs, arising from the case Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Lamone, et al., Case No. 17-cv-02006-ELH, 
United States District Court for the District of Maryland. 

Requesting Agency Remarks: